Gultig von 20.12.2025 bis 15.03.2026

POSTBUS

Ein Unternehmen der OBB

m Kitzbuhel - Kirchberg - Skirast/Pengelstein | - Ki-West - Aschau

Taglich
FuBnoten X X

W | SB | SB|5SB|SB|SB|5B|SB|SB|S5SB | SB|SB|5SB|SB|SB|SB|SB|SB|SB|SB|SB|SBw®| SB|SB|SB | SB|SB|SB|SB|SB|SB|SB|SB|SB|SB|SBE|SB|SB
Kitzbuhel Bahnhof ab 740 8.25 9.45 11.10 12.15 14.15 15.15 15.45 16.42 18.20
KitzbUhel Hornbahn Talstation I I I I I I 15.20 15.50 I I
Kitzblihel Hornweg 742 8.29 9.49 11.14 12.19 14.19 15.24 15.54 16.46 18.22
Kitzblhel Griesgasse 743 8.30 9.50 11.15 12.20 14.20 15.25 15.55 16.47 18.23
Kitzbtihel HammerschmiedstraBe 7.45 8.32 9.52 1117 12.22 14.22 15.27 15.57 16.49 18.25
Kitzbihel Hahnenkamm Bahnhst 749 8.35 9.55 11.20 12.25 14.25 15.30 16.00 16.52 18.29
Kitzbihel Volksschule 7.50 8.36 9.56 11.21 12.26 14.26 15.31 16.01 16.53 18.30
Kitzbihel Ganslernbahn 7.51 8.37 9.57 11.22 12.27 14.27 15.32 16.02 16.54 18.31
Kitzbihel Pfarrauparkplatz 7.52 8.38 9.58 11.23 12.28 14.28 15.33 16.03 16.55 18.32
Kitzbihel Sinwell 753 8.1 8.28 8.39 9.01 9.59 11.24 12.29 14.29 15.35 16.05 16.56 18.33
Kitzbiihel Schwarzsee Bahnhst (Kirchberger StraBe) 7541 8.12 8.29 8.40 9.02 10.00 11.25 12.30 14.30 15.36 16.06 16.57 18.34
Kitzbuhel Abzw Reith 755 8.13 8.30 8.42 9.03 10.02 11.27 12.32 14.32 15.38 16.08 16.59 18.35
Kitzbiihel Gundhabing 756 8.14 8.31 8.43 9.04 10.03 11.28 12.33 14.33 15.39 16.09 17.00 18.36
Kirchberg i. T. Fleckalmbahn BundesstraBe 7.58 | 8.15 8.32 8.44 9.05 10.04 11.29 12.34 14.34 15.40 16.10 17.01 18.38
Kirchberg i. T. Fleckalmbahn Talstation I | 815 8.32 845| 855| 9.05| 9.15| 9.25| 9.35| 9.45| 9.55 10.0510.1510.25 |10.45 {11.30 {12.05 |12.35 |13.10 |13.35 |14.35 |15.00 |15.15 [15.25 [15.35 |15.41 |15.55 |16.05 |16.11 |16.25 |16.35 [17.02 [17.35| |
Kirchberg i. T. Ost 759 8.16 8.33 847|856 9.06| 9.16| 9.26| 9.36 | 9.46 | 9.56 10.07 {10.16|10.26 |10.46 |11.32 |12.06 |12.37 {13.11 [13.36 |14.37 |15.01 |15.16 |15.26 |15.36 |15.42 [15.56 [16.06 |16.12|16.26 |16.36 [17.04 |17.36 |18.39
Kirchberg i. T. Alpenres. Adler 759 8.16 8.33 8.47| 856 9.06| 9.16| 9.26| 9.36 | 9.46 | 9.56 10.07 |10.16 |10.26 |10.46 |11.32 |12.06 |12.37 |13.11 {13.36 |14.37 |15.01 |15.16 |15.26 |15.36 |15.43 [15.56 [16.06 |16.13 |16.26 |16.36 [17.04 |17.36 |18.39
Kirchberg i. T. Ort 6.34| 8.01 8.19 8.36 849|859 9.09| 9.19| 9.29| 9.39 | 9.49| 9.59 10.09 {10.1910.29 10.49 |11.34 |12.09 |12.39 13.14 [13.39 |14.39 |15.04 |15.19 |15.29 |15.39 |15.46 [15.59 [16.09 |16.16 |16.29 |16.39 |17.06 |17.39 |18.41
Kirchberg i. T. Bahnhof I 1803 I I I I I I I I I I 1041 | I ||11.36) | 1241 | I |1441) | I I | |15.48| | I [16.18] | | [18.08| | 1843
Kirchberg i. T. Lend 6.36| 8.06 | 8.21 8.38 851 9.01| 9.11] 9.21| 9.31| 9.41 | 9.51(10.01 10.14110.21|10.31 [10.51 [11.39 |12.11 |12.44 |13.16 [13.41 |14.44 |15.06 |15.21 |15.31 |15.41 |15.51 [16.01 |16.11 |16.21 |16.31 |16.41 [17.11 |17.41 |18.46
Kirchberg i. T. Gaisberg 6.37| 8.07 | 8.22 8.39 8.52| 9.02| 9.12| 9.22| 9.32| 9.42 | 9.52 10.02 10.15(10.22 |10.32 |10.52 |11.40 |12.12|12.45 |13.17 [13.42 |14.45 |15.07 |15.22 |15.32 |15.42 |15.52 16.02 [16.12 |16.22 |16.32 |16.42 |17.12 |17.42 |18.47
Kirchberg i. T. Brauwirt | | | 830 | 850 | | | | | | | | 1010 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Kirchberg i. T. Hauptschule I I | 1831 1 | 851 | I I I I I I 1041 | I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
Kirchberg i. T. Maierl 6.38| 8.08| 8.24| 8.33| 8.41| 853| 8.54| 9.04| 9.14| 9.24| 9.34 | 9.44| 9.5410.04 {10.13 |10.17 |10.24 [10.34 |10.54 |11.42 [12.14 |12.47 [13.19 |13.44 |14.47 {15.09 |15.24 |15.34 |15.44 |15.54 |16.04 |16.14 [16.24 |16.34 |16.44 [17.14 |17.44 |18.48
Kirchberg i. T. Maierllift Talstation I | | 826|835|843|855| 856( 9.06| 9.16| 9.26 | 9.36 | 9.46 | 9.56 |10.06 [10.15 |10.19 {10.26 [10.36 |10.56 |11.44 |12.16 |12.49 [13.21 |13.46 |14.49 |15.11 [15.26 |15.36 |15.46 [15.56 |16.06 |16.16 |16.26 |16.36 |16.46 |17.16 |17.46 | |
Kirchberg i. T. Krefeld 6.39| 8.09| 8.28 8.45 8.58| 9.08| 9.18| 9.28| 9.38| 9.48 | 9.58 (10.08 |10.17 |10.21 |10.28 |10.38 |10.58 |11.46 (12.18 [12.51 {13.23 |13.48 |14.51 |15.13 |15.28 |15.38 |15.48 |15.58 {16.08 |16.18 |16.28 |16.38 |16.48 |17.18 |17.48 |18.49
Kirchberg i. T. Taxacher 6.39| 8.09| 8.29 8.46 859 9.09| 9.19| 9.29| 9.39| 9.49 | 9.59 (10.09 |10.18 |10.22 |10.29 |10.39 |10.59 |11.47 [12.19 [12.52 |13.24 |13.49 |14.52 |15.14 |15.29 |15.39 |15.49 [15.59 {16.09 |16.19 |16.29 |16.39 |16.49 |17.19 |17.49 |18.49
Kirchberg i. T. Zeinlach 6.40| 8.10| 8.30 8.47 9.00| 9.10| 9.20| 9.30| 9.40| 9.50 {10.00 {10.10{10.19 (10.23 |10.30 |10.40 |11.00 |11.48 [12.20 {12.53 |13.25|13.50 |14.53 |15.15 |15.30 |15.40 |15.50 {16.00 {16.10 |16.20 |16.30 |16.40 |16.50 |17.20 |17.50 [18.50
Kirchberg i. T. Obwiesen 6.41| 811 8.31 8.48 9.01| 9.11| 9.21| 9.31| 9.41| 9.51 |10.01 [10.11{10.20 |10.24 |10.31 [10.41 |11.01 |11.49 [12.21 [12.54 |13.26 |13.51 |14.54 |15.16 |15.31 |15.41 |15.51 [16.01 {16.11 |16.21 |16.31 |16.41 |16.51 |17.21 |17.51 [18.51
Kirchberg i. T. Pengelstein | | ]813] 835 8.52 9.04| 9.15| 9.25| 9.35| 9.45| 9.55 |10.05 [10.15|10.24 |10.27 |10.35 |10.45 |11.05 |11.52 [12.25 [12.57 {13.30 |13.55 |14.57 |15.20 |15.35 |15.45 |15.55 |16.04 |16.15 |16.25 |16.34 [16.45 |16.55 |17.24 |17.55 | |
Kirchberg i. T. Schirast 6.43| 8.14 | 8.37 8.54 9.05| 9.17| 9.27 | 9.37 | 9.47| 9.57 [10.07 [10.17 10.28 {10.37 |10.47 |11.07 |11.53 |12.27 |12.58 |13.32 [13.57 |14.58 |15.22 |15.37 |15.47 |15.57 |16.06 |16.17 [16.27 |16.36 |16.47 |16.57 [17.25 |17.57 |18.52
Aschau b. Kb. Gh Reiserer 6.44| 8.15| 8.38 8.55 9.06| 9.18| 9.28| 9.38| 9.48| 9.58 (10.08 [10.18 10.29 10.38|10.48 |11.08 |11.54 |12.28 |12.59 |13.33 [13.58 |14.59 |15.23 |15.38 |15.48 |15.58 |16.07 (16.18 |16.28 |16.37 |16.48 |16.58 |17.26 |17.58 |18.53
Aschau b.Kb. Kl - West | ]816] 839 8.56 9.07| 9.19| 9.29| 9.39| 9.49| 9.59 (10.09 [10.19 10.30{10.3910.49 |11.09 {11.55 {12.29 |13.00 13.34 |13.59 |15.00 |15.24 |15.39 [15.49 [15.59 |16.08 |16.19 |16.29 |16.38 |16.49 |16.59 [17.27 [17.59 | |
Aschau b. Kb. Brechhorn 6.45| 8.16 8.56 9.29 9.59 10.30 11.0911.55 10.00 13.59|15.00 15.49 16.08 16.38 17.27 18.54
Aschau b. Kb. Mauerbriicke 6.46 | 8.17 8.58 9.31 10.01 10.32 11.11|11.57 13.02 14.01 |15.02 15.51 16.10 16.40 17.29 18.55
Aschau b. Kb. Muhle 6.47 8.18 8.59 9.32 10.02 10.33 11.1211.58 13.03 14.0215.03 15.52 16.11 16.41 17.30 18.56
Aschau b. Kb. Gh Falkenstein 6.48| 8.19 9.01 9.34 10.04 10.34 11.1412.00 13.05 14.04 |15.05 15.54 16.13 16.43 17.32 18.57
Aschau b. Kb. Gh Fritzhof an | 649 820 9.04 9.37 10.07 10.37 11.17[12.02 13.07 14.07 |15.07 15.57 16.15 16.45 17.34 18.59
R Montag bis Samstag wenn Werktag &5 kein Skibus
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Gultig von 20.12.2025 bis 15.03.2026

m Aschau - Ki

-West - Skirast/Pengelstein | - Kirchberg - Kitzblhel

POSTBUS

Ein Unternehmen der OBB

Fbnoe | e | wm | sB | SB | SB | SB | SB | SB | SB | SB | SB | SB | SB | SB | SB|SB|SB|SB|SB|SB|SB|SB|SB|SB|SB|SB|SB|SB|SB|SB|SB|SB| SB|SB|SB|SB|SB|SB| S|SB
Aschau b. Kb. Gh Fritzhof ab | 6.13| 6.50 8.20 9.10 9.40 10.20 10.40 |11.00 |11.40 |12.20 |13.10 |13.40 14.20 14.52 15.30 16.02 16.25 17.00 |17.50
Aschau b. Kb. Gh Falkenstein 6.14| 6.51 8.22 9.12 9.42 10.22 1042 11.02 [11.42 {12.22 |13.12 |13.42 14.22 14.54 15.32 16.04 16.27 17.02(17.51
Aschau b. Kb. Muhle 6.15| 6.52 8.24 9.14 9.44 10.24 10,44 |11.04 11.44 |12.24 |13.14 |13.44 14.24 14.56 15.34 16.06 16.29 17.04|17.52
Aschau b. Kb. Mauerbriicke 6.16| 6.53 8.25 9.15 9.45 10.25 10.45(11.05 |11.45{12.2513.15 |13.45 14.25 14.57 15.35 16.07 16.30 17.05|17.53
Aschau b.Kb. KI - West I I I 855( 910 | | 930|940( | |10.00(10.10(10.20| | |1040] | I I I I | |1420 | 1450 | |15.10(15.20 (15.30| | [15.50|16.00| | |16.20 | 1650 | I
Aschau b. Kb. Brechhorn 6.17| 6.54 8.26 8.55| 9.10| 9.16| 9.30| 9.40 | 9.46 |10.0010.10 {10.20 |10.26 |10.40 {10.46 |11.06 |11.46 |12.26 |13.16 |13.46 [14.20 |14.26 14.50 |14.58|15.10 |15.20 (15.30 | 15.36 {15.50 |16.00 | 16.08 |16.20 16.31|16.50 |17.06 |17.54
Aschau b. Kb. Gh Reiserer 6.18| 6.55 8.27 856 9.11] 9.17| 9.31| 9.41| 9.47(10.01{10.11 {10.21 {10.27 [10.41 |10.47 11.07 |11.47 12.27 [13.17 |13.47 [14.21 |14.27 14.5114.59 [15.11 |15.21 (15.31 |15.37 |15.51 {16.01 |16.09 16.21 16.32(16.51 {17.07 |17.55
Kirchberg i. T. Schirast 6.19| 6.56 8.28 857| 9.12] 9.18| 9.32| 9.42| 9.48|10.02{10.12 {10.22 {10.28 [10.42 |10.48 |11.08 |11.48 |12.28 [13.18 |13.48 [14.22 |14.28 14.52(15.00 [15.12 |15.22 15.32 |15.38 |15.52 |16.02 |16.10 |16.22 16.33(16.52 [17.08 |17.56
Kirchberg i. T. Pengelstein | I I 8.29 859 9.14| 9.19| 9.34| 9.44 | 9.49 10.04 |10.14 |10.24 |10.29 |10.44 [10.49 |11.09 |11.49 |12.29 |13.19|13.49 [14.24 |14.29 14.54 |15.01 |15.14 |15.24 |15.34 |15.39 [15.54 |16.04 |16.11 |16.24 16.34 |16.54 |17.09| |
Kirchberg i. T. Obwiesen 6.21| 6.58 8.32 9.02| 917 9.22| 9.37 | 947/ 9.52|10.07 |10.17 |10.27 |10.32 |10.47|10.52 |11.12 |11.52 |12.32 |13.22 |13.52 | 14.27 |14.32 14.57 |15.04 |15.17 |15.27 |15.37 |15.42 |15.57 |16.07 |16.14 |16.27 16.37 |16.57 |17.12|17.58
Kirchberg i. T. Zeinlach 6.22| 6.59 8.33 9.03| 9.18| 9.23| 9.38| 9.48 | 9.53 |10.08 |10.18 [10.28 |10.33 |10.48 {10.53 |11.13 |11.53 |12.33 |13.23 |13.53 [14.28 |14.33 14.58 |15.05 |15.18 {15.28 (15.38 |15.43 [15.58 |16.08 | 16.15 |16.28 16.38 |16.58 |17.13 |17.59
Kirchberg i. T. Taxacher 6.23| 7.00 8.34 9.04| 9.19] 9.24| 9.39| 949 9.54 10.0910.1910.29 |10.34 |10.49 [10.54 |11.14 |11.54 |12.34 |13.24 |13.54 [14.29 |14.34 14.59 |15.06 |15.19 [15.29 (15.39 |15.44 [15.59 |16.09 |16.16 |16.29 16.39 |16.59 |17.14 18.00
Kirchberg i. T. Maierl 6.24| 7.01 8.35 9.05| 9.20| 9.25| 9.40| 9.50 | 9.55|10.10|10.20 [10.30 |10.35 |10.50 {10.55 |11.15 |11.55 |12.35 |13.25 |13.55 [14.30 |14.35 15.00 |15.07 |15.20 {15.30 [15.40 |15.45 {16.00 |16.10 {16.17 |16.30 16.40 |17.00 |17.15 18.01
Kirchberg i. T. Maierllift Talstation | | 8.37 9.07| 9.22| 9.27| 942 9.52| 9.57 [10.12{10.22 {10.32 {10.37 [10.52 |10.57 |11.17 |11.57 |12.37 [13.27 |13.57 [14.32 |14.37 |14.50 |15.02 |15.09 15.22 |15.32 |15.42 |15.47 |16.02 |16.12 |16.19 {16.32 |16.40 |16.42 |17.02 [17.17 | |
Kirchberg i. T. Brauwirt | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 1457 | | | | | | | | | | |16.47| | | | |
Kirchberg i. T. Gaisberg 6.25| 7.02 8.40 9.10] 9.25| 9.30| 9.45| 9.55(10.00 |10.15|10.25 |10.3510.40 |10.55 {11.00 |11.20 {12.00 |12.40 |13.30 |14.00 [14.35 |14.40 15.05 |15.1215.25 |15.35 [15.45 |15.50 [16.05 |16.15|16.22 |16.35 16.45 |17.05|17.20 |18.02
Kirchberg i. T. Lend 6.26| 7.03| 8.18| 8.42| 9.00| 9.12| 9.27| 9.32| 9.47| 9.57|10.02 |10.17 |10.27 {10.37 {10.42 {10.57 |11.02 |11.22 |12.02 |12.42 [13.32 |14.02 [14.37 |14.42 15.07 |15.14 [15.27 |15.37 |15.47 |15.52 |16.07 [16.17 |16.24 [16.37 16.47(17.07 {17.22 |18.03
Kirchberg i. T. Bahnhof 629| 7.06| | | 845| | | | | | | | | | | 1045] | | I 1205] | | |14.05] | | 1517 1 | | | | I 16271 | 16.50 | | | |18.06
Kirchberg i. T. Ort 6.31| 7.08| 8.20| 8.47| 9.02| 9.14| 9.29| 9.34| 9.49| 9.59|10.04 |10.19{10.29 {10.39 {10.47 {10.59 |11.04 |11.24 |12.07 |12.44 |13.34 |14.07 [14.39 |14.44 15.09 {15.21 [15.29 |15.39 (15.49 |15.54 |16.09 [16.19 |16.29 [16.39 16.52(17.09 [17.24 |18.08
Kirchberg i. T. Alpenres. Adler 7.09|8.22| 849 9.04| 9.16| 9.31| 9.36| 9.51(10.01{10.06 {10.21 {10.31 {10.41 {10.49 |11.01 |11.06 11.26 |12.09 |12.46 [13.36 |14.09 [14.41 |14.46 15.11{15.22 [15.31 |15.41 15.51 |15.56 |16.11 [16.21 |16.31 |16.41 16.54(17.11 {17.26 |18.09
Kirchberg i. T. Ost 7.10| 823 | 850 9.05| 9.17 | 9.32| 9.37| 9.52|10.02 |10.07 |10.22 |10.32 {10.4210.50 {11.02 |11.07 |11.27 |12.10 |12.47 |13.37 |14.10 [14.42 |14.47 15.12 |15.23|15.32 |15.42 (15.52 |15.57 16.12 |16.22 |16.32 |16.42 16.55 |17.1217.27 |18.10
Kirchberg i. T. Fleckalmbahn Talstation | 825| 852| 9.07| 9.19| 9.34| 9.39| 9.54|10.04 |10.09 |10.24 |10.34 |10.44 10.52 |11.04 |11.09 |11.29 |12.12 |12.49|13.39 |14.12 |14.44 |14.49 15.14 |15.24 |15.34 |15.44 115,54 |15.59 |16.14 |16.24 |16.34 |16.44 16.57 |17.14 [17.29| |
Kirchberg i. T. Fleckalmbahn BundesstraBe 7.11 8.53 9.40 10.53 12.13 1413 15.25 16.00 16.35 16.58 17.30 |18.11
Kitzbthel Gundhabing 7.13 8.54 9.41 10.54 12.14 14.14 15.26 16.01 16.36 16.59 17.31 |18.12
Kitzbuhel Abzw Reith 7.14 8.55 9.42 10.55 12.15 14.15 15.27 16.02 16.37 17.00 17.32 |18.13
Kitzblihel Schwarzsee Bahnhst (Kirchberger StraBe) 7.15 8.56 9.43 10.56 12.16 14.16 15.28 16.03 16.38 17.01 17.33|18.14
Kitzblhel Sinwell 7.16 8.57 9.44 10.57 1217 1417 15.29 16.04 16.39 17.02 17.34|18.15
Kitzbihel Bahnhof | 9.00 9.47 11.00 12.20 14.20 15.32 16.07 16.42 17.05 17.37|18.18
Kitzbuhel Hornbahn Talstation | I 9.52 11.05 I I I I I |
Kitzbdhel Hornweg 718 9.04 9.54 11.07 12.24 14.24 15.36 16.11 17.09 17.4
KitzblUhel Griesgasse 719 9.05 9.55 11.08 12.25 14.25 15.37 16.12 17.10 17.42
Kitzbihel HammerschmiedstraBBe 7.20 9.07 9.57 11.10 1227 14.27 15.39 16.14 17.12 17.44
KitzbUhel Bahnhof 7.23 I I I I I I I I I
Kitzblihel Hahnenkamm Bahnhst an 9.10 10.00 11.13 12.30 14.30 15.42 16.17 17.15 17.47
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